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SPECIFICATIONS:
Source:
Hemoglobin:
Protein:

pH:

Osmolality:
Filtration:
Sterility:

CATALOG NUMBER
$S30-0100
$S32-0100
$S30-0500
$S32-0500

SHIPPING CONDITIONS: <0°C

STABILITY AND STORAGE:

This serum is stable for = 3 years when stored -20° C + 5°. Avoid repeated freezing and thawing.

Sheep Serum

<30 mg/dI

>5.5 g/dI

6.8-8.2

260 - 360 mOsm/Kg
0.2 micron (Absolute)
No Growth

100ml
100ml Heat Inactivated
500ml
500ml Heat Inactivated

The raw materials for these products were collected from sheep in the USA in abattoirs registered with the USDA. The
animals received ante and post-mortem inspections under a veterinarian's supervision and were apparently free from
infectious and contagious diseases. At no time during collection or processing was the material commingled with any other

material of animal origin.

This product is sold for use in vitro diagnostic, research, further manufacturing, or technical purposes only, and is not
intended for direct use in diagnostic or therapeutic applications.




