

# SHEEP SERUM STERILE FILTERED

TDS-SS30

Effective Date: May 22, 2019

Rev. 000 Page 1 of 1

#### **SPECIFICATIONS:**

Source:
Hemoglobin:
Protein:
pH:
Osmolality:
Filtration:
Sterility:

## Sheep Serum <30 mg/dl >5.5 g/dl 6.8 - 8.2 260 - 360 mOsm/Kg 0.2 micron (Absolute) No Growth

#### CATALOG NUMBER

SS30-0100	100ml
SS32-0100	100ml Heat Inactivated
SS30-0500	500ml
SS32-0500	500ml Heat Inactivated
SHIPPING CONDITIONS: <0°C	

### **STABILITY AND STORAGE:**

This serum is stable for  $\geq$  3 years when stored  $-20^{\circ}$  C  $\pm$  5°. Avoid repeated freezing and thawing.

The raw materials for these products were collected from sheep in the USA in abattoirs registered with the USDA. The animals received ante and post-mortem inspections under a veterinarian's supervision and were apparently free from infectious and contagious diseases. At no time during collection or processing was the material commingled with any other material of animal origin.

This product is sold for use in vitro diagnostic, research, further manufacturing, or technical purposes only, and is not intended for direct use in diagnostic or therapeutic applications.